

2023 Finney County Fair Carcass Show

Support Finney County 4-H and FFA by purchasing a pork, lamb, goat, or mini beef carcass.

If you are interested in purchasing a 4-H/FFA carcass from the 2023 Finney County Fair Carcass Show, please follow the steps below. Carcasses are available on a first come, first serve basis due to a limited number of animals to purchase. There will be a wait list for additional buyers.

- Contact Stephanie Wildeman, Finney County Fairboard Secretary, to purchase all carcasses. (Contact information below.)
- Due to the limited number of carcasses available, please contact Stephanie to purchase prior to the 2023 Finney County Fair (July 15-22, 2023).
- All carcasses will be sold at the designated floor price and floor price will be based on live weight of the animal.
- To ensure that our 4-H/FFA members receive their checks in timely manner, we are asking for a \$50 deposit for each carcass. Please pay the deposit before the fair.
- All carcasses will be processed and packaged at either Ehresman's or Buster Red Meats (Garden City Community College) after the carcass show.
- After purchase and payment of deposit, information will be provided on how to designate meat cut and packaging preferences. This must be completed before Monday, July 24, 2023.
- Floor Price Payment: Buyers will be receiving an invoice from the Finney County Fairboard for the designated floor price per pound live weight for the animal. This payment will need to be made payable to the Finney County Livestock Sale. Payments are due no later than Friday, August 4, 2023. Upon receipt of payment, the Sale Committee will then send the money to each individual youth that owned the animals. Please mail payment to the Finney County Livestock Sale, c/o Finney County Fairboard PO Box 891, Garden City, KS 67846.
- Meat Processing & Packaging Payment: You will be notified once your carcass meat has been processed, packaged, and is ready for pick-up. Buyers will pay the processors directly for all processing fees.

2023 Finney County Fair Carcass Show Contacts:

Stephanie Wildeman,

Fair Secretary,
Finney County Fairboard
Cell: 620-272-6812

E-Mail: swildeman66@gmail.com

Clint Alexander,

Carcass Show Superintendent, Director, Buster Red Meats Office: 620-276-9527

Cell: 620-272-4370

E-Mail: clint.alexander@gcccks.edu